
Saint Paschal Baylon Ministry List Update: February 12, 2024   440-442-3410 

Ministry Contact Person 
Home Address 

Email 
City Zip Phone 

Adoption Support Group                 Nancy Dulzer ndulzer@gmail.com   9249-856-216  

Aggregation of the Blessed      
           Sacrament (Associates) 

Kay Vincent 
Mary Muehle 

katvincent@sbcglobal.net 
mbmuehle@hotmail.com 

Mayfield Vg 
Euclid 

 440-473-7936 
216-990-2384 

Altar Servers Christine Verdone Christinezak@hotmail.com Highland Hts 44143 440-478-5037 
 

Art & Environment 
 

Cheryl Arstein 
 

5456 Wilson Mills Road 
cherylarstein@gmail.com 

Highland Hts 
 

44143 
 

440-376-0431 

Athletic Association 
 

Brian Herberth, President 
Irving Treibatch, Treasurer 

bherberth@kelley-ferraro.com 
irving.treibatch@gmail.com 

  
 

1956-821-440  
216-407-4215 

Baptism Preparation                     
 
Melissa Vogley 

 
1272 Roselawn 
mvogley9@gmail.com 

Lyndhurst 44124 0408-470-216  

Becoming Catholic (RCIA) Bro. James Owens 
 
Chris Hart 

jjowflc@gmail.com 
 
763 SOM Center Road 
busha763@att.net 

 
 
Mayfield Vg 

   

 
 
44143 
 

Ext 108 
440-991-6615 

Bereavement Allison Krebs 6624 Maplewood Road #202  
a-krebs@sbcglobal.net 

Mayfield Hts 44124 440-725-3269 

Bible Camp Evamarie Cross 4939 Oakland Dr 
emickol@yahoo.com 

Lyndhurst 44124 216-381-8407  
Ext 102 

Bible Study (2 women groups) -> 
 
Agape Women’s Bible Study -> 

Lee Ann Costanzo 
 
Anita Chatterjee 

5790 Blair Drive 
rick_costanzo@ameritech.net 
achatterjee981@gmail.com 

Highland Hts 
 
 

44143 
 
 

440-473-4905 
 

Bible Study (men) Rick Costanzo 5790 Blair Dr 
rick_costanzo@ameritech.net 

Highland Hts 44143 216-409-9964 

Blood Drive  
                    

Anne Marie Moore 867 Brainard Rd 
am-moore@hotmail.com 

Highland Hts 44143 440-461-2139 

Catholic Charities Bob Horvath 7132 Giuliano Drive 
bob.horvath50@att.net 

Kirtland  44094 216-406-4437 

Children’s Liturgy of the Word Bro James Owens jjowflc@gmail.com   x108 
Clown & Helping Hands Ministry 
 

 

CLOWN:  Mary Frato 
 
HHANDS: Bob Ukovic 

1895 Brainard Road 
mtfrato@att.net 
5123 Lynd Ave           
bobojangles@sbcglobal.net 

Lyndhurst 
 
Lyndhurst 
 

44124 216-374-3703 
 
 
440-449-7180 



Communion Ministers (Church) George Zagar 6581 Kingswood Dr 
zagarga@gmail.com 

Mayfield Hts 44124 216-536-3184 

Communion Ministers-    
                       Homebound 

Dick Kramer 2558 Delaware Street 
richardkramer3@me.com 

Wickliffe 44092 440-585-1676 

Community @ Prayer 
(Adoration) 

Mona Grigsby-Suarez 26469 White Road 
monagrigsbysuarez@yahoo.com 

Richmond Hts 44143 505-239-1019 

Confirmation:  Youth & Adults Bro. James Owens jjowflc@gmail.com   Ext 108 

(Intercultural) Cooking Club Jo Ann Lane 26300 Village Lane #401 
jlane7824@sbcglobal.net 

Beachwood 44122 216-926-7321 

Credit Union Maribeth McNeeley 10444 Mistyhollow Lane 
spbcu@sbcglobal.net 

Kirtland 44094 6528-241-440  

Cub Scouts David Fitzwater 
Mr. Souers 

pack555@gmail.com    

 

Day School 
 

Diane Raguz, Principal 
 

draguz@saintpaschal.com   
 

440-442-6766 

Divorce/Annulment Ministry  Father Lane, SSS jtlanesss@gmail.com   Ext 111 

Finance Council Thomas Mohorcic thomasmohorcic@gmail.com Highland Hts. 44143 216-401-2551 

Flock of Friendship Jim Lis 29717 Arthur Rd 
Jimlis1612@att.net 

Wickliffe 44092 440-944-1552 

Girl Scouts 
 

Katie Orlando 
 

ksaporito09@gmail.com    7945-346-162   

Green Knight to Remember Gala Brent & Cheryl Pietrafese BPietrafese@calfee.com 
cherylpietrafese@aol.com 

  216-469-2756 

Human Life Committee Nancy Benander nmbenander@aol.com Richmond Hts 44143 216-692-1579 

Knights of Columbus Frank Hlad 6052 Catalano Drive 
fjhlad@yahoo.com 

Mayfield Hts 44124 440-796-4523 

Ladies Guild Megan Baco president.ladiesguildspb@gmal.com 
meganbaco@yahoo.com 

  7479-256-215  

Lectors Vera DiCianno Thorton 401 Lynden Drive 
JJVThornton@gmail.com 

Highland Hts 44143 440-376-4922 

Life in The Eucharist (LITE) 
 

Mary Muehle 24577 Chardon Rd 
mbmuehle@hotmail.com 
 
 

Richmond Hts. 44143 
 

216-692-1436 

Liturgy Commission Vera DiCianno Thorton JJVThornton@gmail.com  
 
 

440-376-4922 

Manna Ministry                    
 

                       

DO NOT GIVE OUT ANY INFO 
 

Aiding? Call Chris Berne, Chair       

PARISH OFFICE INFO ONLY 

cberne12@gmail.com 
  
   

 3467-478-440  



Marketing Committee Nicole Waggle 
Nick Babic 

nicole.waggle10@gmail.com 
babicna@gmail.com 

  5893-785-404  
7374-413-440  

Marriage Encounter Dan & Audrey Barrer 786 Kenbridge Dr 
dbarrer65@gmail.com 

Highland Hts 44143 440-446-9259 

Marriage Preparation  Father Lane, SSS 
Carla Kramer Wedding Sacristans 

jtlanesss@gmail.com 
cekram@aol.com 

  Ext 111 
0538-227-440  

Music Ministry  Roberta Modica 
Robertamodica@juno.com 
 Richmond Hts 44143 

Ext 105 or home: 
8283-291-216  

PTO    
(Parent/Teacher Organization)  

Pauline Yurchenko 
Lisa Kane 

Paulinevy@gmail.com 
lrkane32@gmail.com 

  2261-970-216  
6278-823-440  

Parish School of Religion (PSR) 
Religious Education Grades K-8 on 
Monday nights 

Bro James Owens jjowflc@gmail.com   Ext 108 

Pastoral Council Bob Horvath 7132 Giuliano Drive 
bob.horvath50@att.net 

Kirtland 44094 216-406-4437 

Rosary Makers   
Our Lady Star of the Sea Rosary Guild 

Mary Jane Iacco 
 

956 Hanley Road 
mjginger@live.com 

Lyndhurst 
 

44021 216-956-2703 

School Advisory Council BPietrafese@calfee.com 
Jacqueline Sweeney 

BPietrafese@calfee.com 
jacquelinesweeney@hotmail.com 

 
 

 216-469-2756 
440-623-7475 

Social Action Commission Maria Trivisonno mariaft21@gmail.com 
5247 Thornbury 

Lyndhurst 44124 216-337-6956 

Society of Saint Matthew        
           

Andy Futey 871 Cranbrook Dr 
cbrowns1954@aol.com 

Highland Hts 44143 440-473-0485 

Spiritual Formation Commission Ruth Narendran RuthNarendran@gmail.com Highland Hts 44143 7286-563-832  

Spring Fling Committee Bob Mastrangelo 633 Davidson Dr 
bgmastrangelo@sbcglobal.net 

Highland Hts 44143 440-442-2854 

Travelers Mary Jane Iacco 956 Hanley  
mjginger@live.com 

Lyndhurst 44124 216-382-0432 

Ushers Ken DiSanto 644 Dewitt Drive 
cjkkdisanto@msn.com 

Highland Hts 44143 
 

216-598-0956 

Vocation Committee Father Lane & Evamarie Cross jtlanesss@gmail.com     Ext 111 

Welcoming Committee Jan Smerglia 1454 Mayfield Ridge 
smergjm@sbcglobal.net 

Mayfield Hts. 44124 
 

440-461-8132 

Wellness Ministry Colleen Grossner 589 Rutland Dr 
colleen@grossner.com 

Highland Hts 44143 440-229-1243 



 
Updated February 12, 2024 

Youth Group Evamarie Cross 4939 Oakland Dr 
emickol@yahoo.com 

Lyndhurst 44124 216-381-8407  
Ext 102 


